
JOHN ST AURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. I 
Original Page 17-7190 

17. 

ACCESS SERVICE 

Rates and Charges - Venture Communications Cooperative (Cont'd) 

17.1 Common Line Access Service 

17.1.1 End User Access Service 

Rates for the Telephone Company's End User Access service may be found at 
Section 17., Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America 
Model Carriers. 

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) 

Rates for the Telephone Company's Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) 
may be found at Section 17., Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative 
Connect America Model Carriers. 

17.1.3 ISDN Line and OSI Line Port Charges 

Rates for the Telephone Company's ISDN Line P01is and OSI Line Po1is may be 
found at Section 17., Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect 
America Model Carriers. 
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JOHN ST AURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
Original Page 17-7191 

ACCESS SERVICE 

17. Rates and Charges - Venture Communications Cooperative (Cont'd) (},J) 

17.2 Switched Access Service Tariff 
Section 

17.2.1 Nonrecurring Charges Rate Reference 

(A) Local TransQort - Installation 
Per Entrance Facility 6.4. l(B)(l) 

- Voice Grade Two Wire $489.07 
- Voice Grade Four Wire $489.07 
- High Capacity DS 1 $358.67 
- High Capacity DS3 $483.64 
- Synchronous Optical Channel OC3 $391.26 
- Synchronous Optical Channel OC 12 $391.26 
- ESAL T 2 Mbps $579.64 
- ESALT 10 Mbps $579.64 
- ESAL T 50 Mbps $579.64 

(B) Interim NXX Translation 
Per Order $239.11 6.4. 1 (B )(2) 

Per LAT A or Market Area 

(C) FGC and FGD Conversion of 
Multifreguency Address 
Signaling to SS7 Signaling 
or SS7 Signaling to 
Multifreguency Address 
Signaling 

Per 24 Trunks Converted 
or Fraction thereof on 
a Per Order Basis $480.38 6.4.1(B)(3) 

(D) Direct Trunked TransQort 
Activated Per Order 

Per 24 Trunks Activated $498.85 6.4. l(B)(1) 
or Fraction thereof on 
a Per Order Basis 

(E) ESAL T Direct Trunked 
Termination 6.4.l(B)(l) 

Per ESAL T Direct Trunked 
Termination Installation $391.88 

) 
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JOHN ST AURULAKIS, INC. 

17. 

ACCESS SERVICE 

Rates and Charges - Venture Communications Cooperative (Cont'd) 

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 

17.2.1 Nonrecurring Charges 

(F) 

(G) 

Flexible Automatic Number 
Identification (Flex ANI) 

Per End Office, Per CIC 

ESAL T Entrance Facility 
Protection 

Per ESALT 
Entrance Facility 

17.2.2 Local Transport 

Premium Access 

Entrance Facility 
Per Termination 

Voice Grade Two Wire 
Voice Grade Four Wire 
High Capacity DS 1 
High Capacity DS3 
Optical Channel OC3 
Optical Channel OC12 
ESALT 2 Mbps 
ESAL T 10 Mbps 
ESAL T 50 Mbps 

Transmittal No. 259 

None 

$585.89 

Monthly 
Rate 

$ 39.84 
$ 63.75 
$ 194.22 
$1,773.34 
$1,808.27 
$1,930.65 
$ 344.01 
$ 370.77 
$ 480.35 
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Tariff 
Section 
Reference 

6.4.1 (B)(l) 

6.1.3(A)(l) 
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. 

ACCESS SERVICE 

17. Rates and Charges - Venture Communications Cooperative (Cont'd) 

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 

17.2.2 Local Transport 

Direct Trunked Transport 
Direct Trunked Facility 
Per Mile 

Voice Grade 
High Capacity OS 1 
High Capacity DS3 
Optical Channel OC3 
Optical Channel OC12 
Per DTF-El Facility 

ESALT 2 Mbps 
ESAL T 10 Mbps 
ESAL T 50 Mbps 

Per DTF-E2 Facility 
ESALT 2 Mbps 
ESAL T 10 Mbps 
ESAL T 50 Mbps 

Per DTF-E3 Facility 
ESALT 2 Mbps 
ESAL T 10 Mbps 
ESAL T 50 Mbps 

Per DTF-E4 Facility 
ESALT 2 Mbps 
ESAL T 10 Mbps 
ESAL T 50 Mbps 

Direct Trunked Termination 
Per Termination 

Voice Grade 
- High Capacity OS 1 

High Capacity DS3 
Optical Channel OC3 
Optical Channel OC 12 
ESALT 2 Mbps 
ESAL T 10 Mbps 
ESAL T 50 Mbps 

Transmittal No. 259 

Monthly 
Rate 

$ 2.84 
$ 13.31 
$ 115.92 
$ 124.08 
$ 155.72 

$ 39.19 
$ 99.38 
$ 278.25 

$ 26.13 
$ 59.63 
$ 185.52 

$ 67.50 
$ 169.89 
$ 554.86 

$ 113.01 
$ 348.46 
$ 988.83 

$ 28.52 
$ 69.04 
$ 443.32 
$ 461.60 
$1,005.05 
$ 91.46 
$ 111.81 
$ 136.64 
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Tariff 
Section 
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6. l .3(A)(2) 
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JOHN ST AURULAKIS, INC. 

17. 

ACCESS SERVICE 

Rates and Charges - Venture Communications Cooperative (Cont'd) 

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 

17.2.2 Local Transport 

Multiplexing 
Per Arrangement 
- DS3 to OSI 
- OS I to Voice 

Premium Access 

Tandem Switched Transp01t 
Tandem Switched Facility* 

Per Access Minute Per Mile 

Tandem Switched Termination* 
Per Access Minute 
Per Termination 

Tandem Switching* 
Per Access Minute 
Per Tandem 

Joint Tandem Switched Transport* 
Per Originating Toll Free Only 
Access Minute Per Tandem 

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call 
Applies to FGD only 

Monthly 
Rate 

$ 404.49 
$ 156.17 

$0.000364 

$0.001894 

$0.004778 

$0.001 

$0.013928 

Toll Free Data Base Access Service Queries 
Per Query 

Basic 
Vertical Feature 

ESAL T Real Time CoS/OoS 
Per ESAL T Direct Trunked Facility, Per Option 

ESALT 2 Mbps 
ESAL T 10 Mbps 
ESAL T 50 Mbps 

ESAL T Entrance Facility Protection 
Per ESAL T Entrance Facility 

ESALT 2 Mbps 
ESAL T 10 Mbps 
ESAL T 50 Mbps 

$0.000200 
$0.000200 

$ 7.49 
$ 37.43 
$116.50 

$240.97 
$240.97 
$240.97 
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Tariff 
Section 
Reference 

6.1.3(A)(5) 

6.1.3(A)(3) 

6. l.3(A)(3) 

6.8.6 

*The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu of the 

(N) 

Tandem Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July 1, 2021. ( ) 
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JOHN ST AURULAKIS, INC. 

17. 

ACCESS SERVICE 

Rates and Charges - Venture Communications Cooperative (Cont'd) 

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 

17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd) 

Non-Premium Access (Cont'd) 

(A) Common Channel Signaling 
Network Connection 

(]) Signaling Network Access Link 

Signaling Mileage 
Facility per mile $ 3.82 

(2) 

Signaling Mileage Termination 
per Termination $ 38.39 

Signaling Entrance Facility 
per Facility 

STP Poti 
per port 

Transmittal No. 259 

$ 73.52 

$378.88 
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Nonrecurring 
Charge 

$423.86 

Effective: July 2, 2024 
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JOHN ST AURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F .C.C. NO. 1 
Original Page 17-7196 

ACCESS SERVICE 

17. Rates and Charges - Venture Communications Cooperative (Cont'd) (N) 

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) Tariff 
Section 

17.2.3 End Office Rate Reference 

(A) Local Switching 
Premium 

- Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(B)(I) 

Non-Toll Free $0.012210 
Toll Free Only $0.000000 

- Per Terminating Access Minute $0.000000 

Non-Premium 
- Per Originating Access Minute 6.1.3(8)(1) 

Non-Toll Free $0.005494 
Toll Free Only $0.000000 

- Per Terminating Access Minute $0.000000 

(B) Information Surcharge 

-Premium 
Per Originating I 00 Access Minutes 6.1.3(B)(2) 

Non-Toll Free $0.044785 
Toll Free Only $0.000000 

Per Terminating 100 Access Minutes $0.000000 

-Non-Premium 
Per Originating 100 Access Minutes 6.1.3(B)(2) 

Non-Toll Free $0.020099 
Toll Free Only $0.000000 

Per Terminating 100 Access Minutes $0.000000 (N) 
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JOHN ST AURULAKIS, INC. 

ACCESS SERVICE 

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
Original Page 17-7197 

17. Rates and Charges - Venture Communications Cooperative (Cont'd) 

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) Assumed Tariff 
Minutes Section 

17.2.4 Assumed Minutes of Use Per Month Reference 

(A) Feature Group A, 
Two Way Calling 4195 6.5.4 
(1510 Originating, 
2685 Terminating) 

(B) Feature Group A, 
Originating Only 1510 6.5.4 

(C) Feature Group A, 
Terminating Only 2685 6.5.4 

(D) Feature Group B, 
Two Way Calling 8700 6.6.4 
(3132 Originating, 
5568 Terminating) 

(E) Feature Group B, 
Originating Only 3132 6.6.4 

(F) Feature Group B, 
Te1minating Only 5568 6.6.4 
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